NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP OF 72-12-1 PERMIT FOR (check one):

File No.:

Interslate Siream Commission

[m Individual

[ Trustee

[1 Estate

[] Tribes, Pueblos, Nation

[] Corporation
[] Partnership
[ Limited Liability Co.
[J Governmental Entity

1. OWNER OF RECORD (Seller)

Name: Felipe A. Rodriguez (via intermediate ownership) Name:
Phone: 1 Home [ Cell Phone: [0 Home [ Cell
Phone (Work): Phone (Work):
a. Owner of Record File No.: -b. Sub-file No.: c. Cause No.:
RG-83310 (none) (none)

2. NEW OWNER (Buyer) Note: If more owners need to be listed, attach a separate sheet. Attached? [ Yes

Name: Michael Owen Winemiller

Name:Donna Eileen Winemiller

Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [l

Christopher John Stachura - Attorney at Law

Contact or Agent: check here if Agent [H]

Christopher John Stachura - Attorney at Law

Mailing Address: 5723 Brushy Creek Trail

Mailing Address: 5723 Brushy Creek Trail

City: Dallas

City: Dallas

State: Texas Zip Code: 75252

State: Texas Zip Code: 75252

Phone: [ Home [ Cell

Phone (Work): 505 620-1438 - Agent

Phone: [J Home [ Cell

Phone (Work): 505 620-1438

E-mail (optional):

E-mail (optional):

3. PURPOSE OF USE & AMOUNT CONVEYED

Required: Submit warranty deed(s) or other instrument(s) of conveyance properly recorded with the county clerk’s office.

Check all that apply:

Amount of Water (acre-feet per annum):

[ Domestic [ Livestock [] Multiple House [ Drinking & Sanitary 3
4. LIST ALL KNOWN WELLS (POD) FOR THE 72-12-1 PERMIT CONVEYED
OSE POD No.: Well Tag ID No.: | Subdivision Section or X Township or Y |Range | County
(if applicable) (Easting or (Northing or
Longitude) Latitude)
RG-83310 442524 47 4026381.93 Taos
22 25N 12E
5. CHECK HERE IF WELL !,S SHARED BY MULTIPLE HOUSEHOLDS: []
b6 Hd €2 (—-4626|

1 176 o
Note: Attach an updated list of lots s rved*arfdiavﬁ.fﬂeﬂgontact information.

Change of Ownership, Form wr-02d, Rev 10/21/19

File No.:

Well Tag ID No. (if applicable):

Trans Desc. (optional):

Sub-Basin: Receipt No.:

Page 1 of 2




6. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS

Well is located within the Gijosa Grant on property designated part of Tract 46, Map 42, Survey 2 of the 1941 Taos County
Reassessment Survey, physically located at 23 Las Tusas, Ranchos de Taos, New Mexico 87557. Latitude and Longitude: 36° 22'
51.07" North, 105° 38' 26.93" West (coordinates updated). Copies of the documents in the chain of title from the Owner of Record
(Rodriguez) to the current Owners (Winemiller) are attached. First New Mexico Title Company File No. 99010260.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL

I, We (name of owner(s)), Michael Owen Winemiller and Donna Eileen Winemiller, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorshig

Print Name(s)

affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.

~ Signature

Signature
smeor  NOW Mexico
County of ~_ (105 )

August A.D., 20 20 , by (name of owner(s)):

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 5\ { day of

WMol Cuvenn Winenn ey
Kot Leptd DS

Notary Public:
My commission expires: L =Y -A0 2
P
o4
'\ - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR CORPORATION
I, We (name of owner(s})),
Print Name(s)
affirm that the foregoing statements are true to the best of (my, our) knowledge and belief.
Officer Signature Officer Signature
State of )
sS.
County of )
AD. 20 ___ , by the following on behalf of said

day of

This instrument was acknowledged before me this
corporation.

Name of Officer:

Title of Officer:

Name of Corporation Acknowledging:
State of Cormporation:

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

Change of Ownership, Form wr-02d, Rev 10/21/19

FOR OSE INTERNALUSE ¢ 7 .1 U] 02 17277107
o T Fisd —_— = = A
File No.: Tm. No.: Well Tag ID No. (if applicable):
— I C RN RE E RO — Receipt No.:
Trans Desc. (optional): 190400 ?Q ;{, 5 ,‘91 REERIE Sub-Basin: P
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TAODS COUNTY

: UV A4 0\ P2 (g O oo 8 MARTINEZ, CLERK

Book 1859 Page

1 of 3
88-21-,2020 11:13:13 AN
BY DIANAD

WARRANTY DEED (JOINT TENANCY)

SIGRID FREDERICKSON MONTECINOS, a/k/a SIGRID F. LONG, a single person, for
consideration paid, grants to MICHAEL OWEN WINEMILLER and DONNA EILEEN
WINEMILLER, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose address is
5723 Brushy Creek Trail, Dallas, Texas 75252, the following described real estate in Taos County,
New Mexico:

Tract C-4

A certain tract of land in Los Cordovas, Taos County, New Mexico, within the
Gijosa Grant; located in projected Section 22, Township 25 North, Range 12 East,
New Mexico Principal Meridian; described as part of Tracts 46 and 47, all of Map
42, Survey 2 of the 1941 Taos County Reassessment Survey, and more particularly
described by metes and bounds as follows:

BEGINNING at a % inch rebar found for the most easterly corner of this tract, and
the true point of beginning, from whence triangulation station “Gravel”, a 1973
State Engineer Office brass cap monument found, bears S 32° 13' 39" W, 2926.87
feet distant, thence;

S 47° 30" 45" W, 31.59 feet to a % inch rebar set, thence;

S 48° 39" 57" W, 188.83 feet to a % inch rebar set for the most southerly corner of
this tract, thence;

N 40° 04' 07" W, 177.21 feet to a % inch rebar found for the most westerly corner

of this tract, thence;

N 48° 30" 48" E, 53.77 feet to a % inch rebar previously set, thence;

N 48° 16' 25" E, 161.92 feet to a % inch rebar set for the most northerly corner of
this tract, thence;

S 41° 35'56" E, 177.79 feet to the TRUE POINT AND PLACE OF BEGINNING.

This tract contains 0.889 acre, more or less.
SUBJECT TO:
1. Reservations as contained in the patent from the United States of America to the

Gijosa Land Grant, dated October 26, 1908 and filed for record in Book A-28 at
pages 228-229, records of Taos County, New Mexico.

Page 10f 3
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TAOS COUNTY
ANNA MARTINEZ, CLERK
08446454

Book 16859 Page 163
2 of 3
88,21-2620 11:13:13 AM
BY DIANAD

2. Agreement dated November 20, 1992, from Polito V. Montoya, et al., to Alcario
Chacon, and filed for record in Book M-92 at page 377, records of Taos County,
New Mexico.

3. Right-of-Way Easement notarized April 17, 1986, in favor of Kit Carson Electric
Cooperative, Inc., and filed for record in Book M-112 at page 864, records of Taos
County, New Mexico.

4, Right-of-Way Easement notarized April 17, 1986, in favor of Kit Carson Electric
Cooperative, Inc., and filed for record in Book M-111 at page 793, records of Taos
County, New Mexico.

5. Sanitary sewer lines, twenty foot (20°) ingress, egress and utility easement,
sewer manhole and deviation of fence line from property boundary; all as more
fully shown on that plat of survey entitled, “Dolores M. Montoya Estate”, by

Lawrence S. Montoya, NMPS #12349, dated November 10, 2003, bearing project
no. 1228LC and being filed for record in Cabinet E at page 13-A, records of Taos
County, New Mexico.

6. Rights incident to the use and maintenance of the irrigation ditches/acequias and
culverts.

7. Twenty foot (20’) ingress, egress and utility easement (including dirt track drive
and gravel driveway), deviation of fence line from property boundary and any
easements or claims of easement for the well casing, septic tank, septic cleanouts
and telephone pedestal, and any underground utility lines associated therewith; all
as more fully shown on that Improvement Location Report entitled, “Montecinos
& Frederickson to Winemiller”, by Craig T. Gillio, NMLS #14833, of Taos
Surveying, dated August 14, 2020 and bearing project no. 220-151.

with warranty covenants.

Witness my hand and seal this / 3 day of August, 2020.

Page 2 0of 3



TADS COUNTY
ANNA MARTINEZ, CLERK
9908446454
Book 1859 Page
3 of 3
@8-21,2020 11:13:13 aM
BY DIANAD

ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN AN INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY

STATE OF Y\ MoKiD )

) ss.

COUNTY OF ] a1 0S )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on August ]8 , 2020 by SIGRID
FREDERICKSON MONTECINOS, a/k/a SIGRID F. LONG, a single person.

AP

(/)
7} A
Mgy

164

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
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TAOS COUNTY
EIAINE 5. MONTANO, CLERK

000302
04 0/0260 Book 450 Page 112
WARRANTY DEED (JOINT TEEANTS)  O2/% :06:
S/ o uéﬁﬁgf 01:06:50 pM

FELIPE RODRIGUEZ, a married man dealing with his sole and
sepa.rﬁte propexty, for consideration paid, grants to SIGRID
FREDERICKSON MONTECINOS, a married woman dealing with her and sole
and separate property, and ARMAND ¥. FREDERICKSON, a single man, as
joint tenants with right of survivorship, whose address is P.0. Box
131, Renchos de Taos, New Mexico 87557, the following described
real estate in Taos County, New Mexico:

Tract C-4

A certain tract of land in Los Cordovas, Taos County, New
Mexico, within the Gijosa Grant; located in projected
Section 22, Township 25 North, Range 12 East, HNMPM;
described as part of Tracts 46 and 47, all of Map 42,
Survey 2 of the 1941 Taos County Reassessment Survey; and
more particularly described by metes and bounds as
follows:

BEGINNING at a 5/8 inch rebar found for the most easterly
cornexr of this tract, and the true point of beginning,
from whence Triangulation Station sGravel®, a 1973 State
Engineer Office brass cap monument found, bears § 32° 13*
39" W, 2926.87 feet distant, thence;

s 47° 30* 45" W, 31.59 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar set,
thence;

s 48° 39' 57" W, 188.83 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar set for
the most sountherly corner of this tract, thence;

N 40° 04' 07" W, 177.21 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar found
for the most westerly corner of this tract, thence;

N 48° 30' 4B* E, 53.77 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar
previously set, thence;

N 48° 16' 25" E, 161.92 feet to a 5/8 inch rebar set for
the most northerly cornmer of this tract, thence;

g 41° 35' 56" E, 177.79 feet to the TRUE POINT AND PLACE
OF BEGINNING.

This tract contains 38,740 square feet, or 0.889 of an
acre, more or less, and accrues an ingrees, egress and
utility easement twenty feet (20°) in width southwesterly
to Las Tusas Road (County Road A-030), which easement is
being granted and created pursuant to the terms of this
deed, all as shown on a survey plat entitled "Felipe
Rodriguez”, being project no. 12281C3, dated 01/28/05, by
Lawrence S. Montoya, NMPS no. 12349, filed in Cabinet E,
Page 50-B. Together with any appurtenant water rights.

SUBJECT TO:

1. Reservations as contained in patent from the United
States of America to Gijosa Land Grant, dated October 26,
1908, and filed for record in Book A-28, Pages 228-229.

2. Agreement dated November 20, 1992 between Polito V.
Montoya, et al. to Alcario Chacon, filed for record in
Book M-92, Page 377.

3. Right of Way Easement notarized April 17, 1986 in
favor of Kit Carson Electric Cooperative, Inc., filed for
record in Book M-112, Page 864.




4. Right of Way Basement notarized April 17, 1986 in
favor of Kit Carson Electric Cooperxative, Inc., filed for
record in Book M-111, Page 793.

5. Any easement or claim of easement for sanitary sewer
line, sewer manholes and overhead power lines; twenty
foot (20') ingress, egress and utility easement for the
penefit of the adjoining Tract B (Tract C only);
ditch/acequia easement and rights incident to use and
maintenance of the ditch/acequia; deviation of fence line
from surveyed property line; all as shown on a survey
plat entitled "Dolorxes M. Montoya (Estate)", being
project mno. 122BLC, dated 11/10/03, by Lawrence S.
Montoya, NMPS no. 12349, filed in Cabinet E, Page 13-A.

6. Any easement or claim of easement arising out of usme
of dirt tracks (Tract C-1); any easement or claim of
easement for sanitary sewer line, sewer manholes and
overhead power lines; twenty foot (20') ingress, egress
and utility easement for the benefit of the adjoining
Tract B (Tract C only); ditch/acequia easement and rights
incident to use and maintenance of the ditch/acequia;
deviation of fence line from surveyed property line; all
as shown on an Improvement Location Report dated July 19,
2004, by Joddie J. Valdez, NMPS #8497, as Job #602.

7. Any easements or claims of easement for existing
utilities and any boried utility lines associated
therewith; twenty foot (20') ingress, egress and utility
eacement for the benefit of the adjoining Tract Bj
ditch/acequia easement and rights incident to use and
maintenance of the ditch/acequia; deviation of fence line
from surveyed property line; well casing; septic tank; as
shown on a survey plat entitled "Felipe Rodriguez", being
project no. 1228LC3, dated 01/28/05, by DLawrence BS.
Montoya, NMPS no. 12349, filed in Cabinet E, Page 50-B.
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with warranty covenants.
WITNESS my hand and seal this as day of February, 2005.
e
Go/g " ve -
PE RODRIGUEZ 5
HD DUAL ITY
STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) as.

COUNTY OF TAOS )

2005 by FELIPE RODRIGUEZ, a married man dealing with his sole and

This instrument was acknowledged before me on February e

separate property.

My Commission Expires: ]1
1
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BOB DRAPER 1217 GUSDORF ROAD TAOS, NM 87571 575-758-3027 fax 758-1181 cell 770-0208
rmdraper@laplaza.org

INSPECTION REPORT AND INVOICE

To Location Ordered by
Michael Winemiller 23 Las Tusas Client
972-336-1990 Lisa Davis
winemillermf@trm.com
item Price
Well Inspection 7/23/20

$295

Water System: The well is to the southwestwest of the house, 4 12” PVC
casing , location lat N 36deg 22.854° long W105 deg 38.449°. In the
mechanical room in the house there is a pressure tank Champion CH 10050
with good air charge and a control box for a 1/2 hp pump. The pump starts
and runs normally drawing 5.96 amps at 247/248 volts dynamic/static. With
all the faucets running the house draws 11 gpm and the water system output
exceeds this figure. At the well casing the power wire should be in conduit or
otherwise protected from UV.

One should request the State Engineer-approved well permit from the seller,
and one should transfer well ownership when the property transfers. I was
given documents for well RG-83310 which is registered at the state engineer’s
office as 140° deep drilled in 2005 by Roy Graves currently owned by Felipe
Rodriguez with rights to 3 acre-feet/year.

Bacteriological test: The water sample, taken from the kitchen sink, was
negative for coliform bacteria.

Tax $25

Total $320

Thanks for this opportunity to serve you. Please call with
any questions you might have. My cell phone number is
575-770-0208.

Kindest regards,

Bob Draper



7/22/2020 nmwiTs.ose.state.nm.us/nmwrrs/ReportDispatcher type=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummaryHTML jrxml &basin=RG&nbr=833 10&suffix=

SF P New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

g ?e._%
E; Point of Diversion Summary

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=8E)

(quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters)
Well Tag POD Number Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y
RG 83310 442490 4026252
Driller License: 1418 Driller Company: GRAVES, ROY

Driller Name:  GRAVES, ROYRACE V.GENER

Drill Start Date: 11/01/2004 Drill Finish Date: 11/05/2004 Plug Date:
Log File Date: 02/02/2005 PCW Rcev Date: Source: Shallow
Pump Type: Pipe Discharge Size: Estimated Yield: 15 GPM
Casing Size: 4.50 Depth Well: 140 feet Depth Water: 90 feet
Water Bearing Stratifications: Top Bottom Description
95 97 Other/Unknown

115 117 Other/Unknown

Casing Perforations: Top Bottom
120 140

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied,
concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

7/22/20 11:46 AM POINT OF DIVERSION SUMMARY

nmwirs.ose.state.nm.us/nmwirs/ReportDispatcher Ttype=PODGHTML&name=PodGroundSummary HTML. jrsml &basin=RG&nbr=833 1 0&suffix=

111



Revised June 1972

[ STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
WELL RECORD
Section 1. GENERAL INFORMATION
~ .
(A) Owner of well e/ el ﬂ'f( L100¢7 Owner’s Well No, ____—_
Street or Post Office Address = r20_Bos /23] . :
City and State Aanichol de Taoc . Adad £2557 Z
9 : -
Well was drilled under Permit No.___ /& (';" 8 3 (0 and is located in the; s
a. Ya % % % of Section Township Range NMPM.
o
b TractNo._.____ ofMapNo.____ ___ ofthe :c i
-1
c. LotNo._______ of Block No, of the =
Subdivision, recorded in — County (=)
d. X= —é—zﬁﬁi feet, Y*—mff _ fect, N.M. Coordinate System f/;-'.‘"\-’f;"-'\-'( = Zone in
the "J; P ] = Grant,
4 2 . 2
{(B) Drilling Contractor ‘A_C" }f Gf‘-‘l‘- /€5 '/' 2 B{»x 5‘,71 License No.___{AeD - /‘fr'r/ﬂ :

el ! = .
Address _[ﬂ,V‘cjﬂa % r/r: Lo, Al wl, @ 72¢c 2

A . 7
Diilling Began __ £~/ ~ 0% Completed _ /(=5 —O* Type tools Size of hote_Z_7 %1 in

Elevation of land surface or at well is ft. Total depth of well_éL It.

.
Completed well is [ shallow [ artesian, Depth to water upon completion of we!l__ﬂ_ ft.

Scction 2. PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA

Depth in Feet Thickness ) o o . Estimated Yield
From To in Feet Description of Water-Bearing Formation {gallons per minute)
ek oo 2 Coapse  Sapl
— L -
/L5 L7 2. S ma /L @A‘u!{-‘{ — /.3-\
A
=
SN | —— -
Lv}
\
= o -
Section 3. RECORD OF CASING -
Diameter Pounds Threads Depth in Feet Length Type of Shoe ] ltc:‘r'forations
| (inches) per foot per in. Top Bottom (feet) From- To
[
/ —~ B ;- C3
+/a Vellle Sehedufe | FO (20 | /42!
Scclion 4, RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING
S——— i o
Depth in Feet Hale Sacks Cubic Feet
i From To Diameter of Mud of Cement Method of Placement
— —— e o -
Section S, PLUGGING RECORD
Plugging Contracilor ——— :
Address No Depth in Feet Cubic Feet
Plugging Mcthad ’ Top Bottom " of Cement
Date Well Plugged S 1
Plugging approved by: 2
3
State Engincer Representative 4
e FOR USE OF STATE ENGINEER ONLY
Date Received _;_ /12 OS5
Quad FWL FSL

File No 52(': S 3310

“Tona T 201449

Use Location No.




Seclion 6. LOG OF HOLE

F,OI,:,CEm in FmTO 1,':?:‘:[ Color and Type of Matena Encountered : ..‘
o e’ 0" Cilw ’

2 45 ¢ 35" Clag  Reck

Lfi-.' 657 20 ("/CUF

¢s’ | 95 | 3o Lesa

95’ 97 o Coas s _S'QA,\.';/

97! (45 /8" Clasy

(IS : AN L _gr'riq_f/ @-":\.;}e(

11T (4D’ A C/QT

Section 7. REMARKS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true and correct record of the above
described hole.

7{?24 .f/i AR

' Driller

INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplcate, preferably typewritten, and submitted to the appropriate disirict office
of the State Engineer. All sections, except Section S, shall be answered as completely and accurately as possible when any well is
drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging record, only Section 1(a) and Section 5 ne=d be completed.




File Number: RG 83310

NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

1. APPLICANT
Name: FELIPE A RODRIGUEZ Work Phone: 5057701398
Contact: Home Phone: 5057584050

Address: P O BOX 1031

City: RANCHOS DE TAQOS State: NM Zip: 87557

2. LOCATION OF WELL (E thru H optional)

A. 1/4 1/4 1/4 Section: Township: Range: N.M.P.M.
in Taos County

B. X = 679383 feet, Y = 1957971 feet, N.M. Coordinate System
Central Zone in the GIJOSA LAND Grant.
U.S.G.S Quad Map

C. Latitude Longitude

D. East meters, North meters, UTM Zone _ , Datum

E. Give State Engineer File Number if existing well

F. On land owned by

G. Tract No. Map No. of the

H. Lot No. Block No. of Unit/tract of the
Subdivision recorded in County.

I. Other

3. USE OF WATER

Trn Desc: RG 83310 File Number: RG 83310
Log Due Date: Trn Number: 311757
Form: wr-01 page: 1




File Number: RG 83310
NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES
4. WELL INFORMATION (Change, Repair, Drill, Test, Supplement)
Name of well driller and driller license number:
ROY GRAVES
Approximate depth __ feet, Outside diameter of casing ___ inches.

Change Location of existing well or replacement well

Repair or Deepen:
Clean out well to original depth

Deepen well from to feet
Other
X Drill and test a well for use.

Supplemental well

5. ADDITIONAL STATEMENTS OR EXPLANATIONS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FOR NATURAL PERSONS

—
1,/€ /¢ pe /A JZucVﬂ: . Guc T affirm that the foregoing statements are true to
-

1P1ease Print)
the best of my knowledge and belief, By:

ﬁﬁéé?d'xé @Zﬂc/fJQg/Q.’<'

— Signafure Signature
Trn Desc: RG 83310 - File Number: RG 83310
Log Due Date: Trn Number: 311757

Form: wr-01 page: 2




\ 4

NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (A thru I)

A

Trn Desc:
Log Due Date:
Form:

The maximum amount of water that may be appropriated under this
permit is 3.000 acre-feet in any year.

The well shall be drilled by a driller licensed in the State of
New Mexico in accordance with Section 72-12-12 New Mexico Statutes
Annotated. A licensed driller shall not be required for the
construction of a driven well; provided, that the casing

shall not exceed two and three-eighths (2 3/8) inches outside
diameter (Section 72-12-12).

Driller’s well record must be filed with the State Engineer within
10 days after the well is drilled or driven. Well record forms
will be provided by the State Engineer upon request.

The casing shall not exceed 7 inches outside diameter except under
specific conditions in which reasons satisfactory to the State
Engineer are shown.

If the well under this permit is used at any time to serve more
than one household or livestock in a commercial feed lot
operation, or for drinking and sanitation purposes in conjunction
with a commercial operation, the permittee shall

notify the State Engineer Office in writing.

In the event this well is combined with other wells permitted
under Section 72-12-1 New Mexico Statutes Annotated, the total
outdoor use shall not exceed the irrigation of one acre of
non-commercial trees, lawn, and garden, or the equivalent

outside consumptive use, and the total appropriation for household
and outdoor use from the entire water distribution system shall
not exceed 3.000 acre-feet in any year.

If artesian water is encountered, all rules and regulations
pertaining to the drilling and casing of artesian wells shall be
complied with.

The amount and uses of water permitted under this Application are
subject to such limitations as may be imposed by the courts or by
lawful municipal and county ordinances which are more restrictive
than applicable State Engineer Regulations and the

conditions of this permit.

RG 83310 File Number: RG 83310

08/17/2005 Trn Number: 311757
wr-01 page: 1




NEW MEXICO STATE ENGINEER OFFICE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO USE UNDERGROUND WATERS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 72-12-1 NEW MEXICO STATUTES

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL (Continued)

I The permittee shall utilize the highest and best technology
available to ensure conservation of water to the maximum extent
practical.

SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL
9 No water shall be used from this well until a Change of Ownership

has been filed and a 72-12-1 permit has been issued to an

applicant who intends to use the water for any of the purposes
described in NMSA 72-12-1.

LOG This permit will automatically ‘expire unless the well RG 83310 is
completed and the well record filed ‘on or before 08/17/2005.
ACTION OF STATE ENGINEER

This application is approved for the use indicated, subject to all general
conditions and to specific conditions listed above.

Witness my hand and seal this _17 day of Aug A.D., 2004

John R. D Antonio, Jr., P.E. , State Engineer

oyt V\____,,—\

Kent Malmquist

Trn Desc: RG 83310 File Number: RG 83310
Log Due Date: 08/17/2005 Trn Number: 311757

Form: wr-01 page: 2




Locator Tool Report

General Information:
Application ID: 13 Date: 08-13-2004 Time: 11:47:50

WR File Number: RG
Purpose: POINT OF DIVERSION

Applicant First Name: FELIPE
Applicant Last Name: RODRIGUEZ

GW Basin: RIO GRANDE
County: TAOS

Critical Management Area Name(s): NONE
Special Condition Area Name(s): NONE
Land Grant Name: GIJOSA
PLSS Description (New Mexico Principal Meridian):
PLSS description is not available for this location.
Coordinate System Details:

Geographic Coordinates:

Latitude: 36 Degrees 22 Minutes 46.8 Seconds N
Longitude: 105 Degrees 38 Minutes 26.2 Seconds W

Universal Transverse Mercator Zone: 13N

NAD 1983(92) (Meters) N: 4,026,249 E: 442,541
NAD 1983(92) (Survey Feet) N: 13,209,319 E: 1,451,887
NAD 1927 (Meters) N: 4,026,048 E: 442,539
NAD 1927 (Survey Feet) N: 13,208,792 E: 1,451,897

State Plane Coordinate System Zone: New Mexico Central

NAD 1983(92) (Meters) N: 596,808  E: 554,675
NAD 1983(92) (Survey Feet) N: 1,958,029 E: 1,819,795
NAD 1927 (Meters) N: 596,791  E: 207,076
NAD 1927 (Survey Feet) N: 1,957,971 E: 679,383

Page 1 of 2 Print Date: 08/13/2004




NEW MEXICO OFFICE OF STATE ENGINEER

Locator Tool Report
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WR File Number: RG
Northing/Easting: UTM83 (Meter): N: 4,026,249
Northing/Easting: SPCS83 (Feet): N: 1,958,029

GW Basin: Rio Grande
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Scale: 1:19,920

E: 442,541

E: 1,819,795

Print Date: 08/13/2004




Santa ‘Fe Office
PO BOX 25102 .
SANTA FE, NM 87504-5102

John R. D Antonio, Jr., P.E.
State Engineer

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

Trn Nbrs 11757 STATE ENGINEER OFFICE

File Nbr: RG 83310
Well File Nbr: RG 83310
Mar. 09, 2005

FELIPE A RODRIGUEZ
P O BOX 1031
RANCHOS DE TAOS, NM 87557

Greetings:
Enclosed is your copy of the well record for the above numbered permit, which

has been accepted for filing.

Sincerely,

Clowers -

Romero
(405)827-6120

Enclosure
cc: Albuquerque Office i

wellrrcv




John R. D Antonio, Jr., Y.E.
State Engineer

Santa Fe Office
PO BOX 25102
SANTA FE, NM 87504-5102

Trn Nbr: 311751S TATE OF NEW MEXICO
File Nbr: RG 83310 OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

Bug. 17, 2004

FELIPE A RODRIGUEZ
P O BOX 1031
RANCHOS DE TROS, NM 87557

Greetings:

Enclosed is your copy of the 72-12-1 Permit which has been approved. Your
attention is called to the Specific and the General Conditions of Approval of
this permit.

In accordance with General Condition C, a well record shall be filed in this
office within ten (10) days after completion of drilling. The well record is
proof of completion of the well. 1IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ASSURE THAT THE
WELL LOG BE FILED WITHIN 10 DAYS OF DRILLING THE WELL.

This permit will expire on or before 08/17/2005, unless the well has been
drilled and the well log filed in this office.

Sincerely,

Kent Malmguist
(505)827-6120

Enclosure
cc: Albuquerque Office

wr_0Olapp
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